WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL
will meet on Monday, July 15, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84466049488?pwd=Wck1dOdcwa9tJFl ZvKESAwFPSHapfc.1

Meeting I1D: 844 6604 9488
Passcode: 606889

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman — Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the June 17, 2024

Public comments regarding agenda items
County Coroner, Ken Brown

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY - 1176
Personal Services — Workman’s Comp
Other Services & Charges — Liability Insurance

LOCAL ROAD & STREET - 1169
Other Services & Charges — Right-of-Way Spraying

GENERAL FUND - CIRCUIT COURT - 0035
Personal Services — Petit Jurors
Personal Services — Part-time Security

ARPA - 8961
Personal Services — Salaries

TRANSFER REQUEST:

General Fund — Courthouse Complex
Increase: Office Cleaning

Decrease: Custodian

General Fund — Circuit Court
Increase: Pauper Council
Decrease: PD Juvenile

PD Chins

PD Adult Criminal

PD Managing

Items for Review:
Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports — June 2024
Solid Waste Management District Income Statements — May 2024
Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update — June 2024

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website
www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council Council/Minutes.

$27,691.00
$68,482.00

$32,200.00

$8,000.00
$8,000.00

$858,931.86

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$247,061.46
$43,719.02
$100,737.88
$92,188.56
$10,416.00


http://www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council

