# **WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL**

will meet on Monday, July 15, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

#### Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84466049488?pwd=Wck1dOdcwa9tJFIZvKE8AwFPSHapfc.1

# Meeting ID: 844 6604 9488 Passcode: 606889

### **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of the June 17, 2024

Public comments regarding agenda items

**County Coroner, Ken Brown** 

# **ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:**

MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY - 1176	
Personal Services – Workman's Comp	\$27,691.00
Other Services & Charges – Liability Insurance	\$68,482.00
LOCAL ROAD & STREET - 1169	
Other Services & Charges – Right-of-Way Spraying	\$32,200.00
GENERAL FUND – CIRCUIT COURT - 0035	
Personal Services – Petit Jurors	\$8,000.00
Personal Services – Part-time Security	\$8,000.00
ARPA - 8961	
Personal Services – Salaries	\$858,931.86
TRANSFER REQUEST:	
General Fund – Courthouse Complex	
Increase: Office Cleaning	\$20,000.00
Decrease: Custodian	\$20,000.00
General Fund – Circuit Court	
Increase: Pauper Council	\$247,061.46
Decrease: PD Juvenile	\$43,719.02
PD Chins	\$100,737.88
PD Adult Criminal	400 400 = 4
1 D Mauri Crimmar	\$92,188.56

#### **Items for Review:**

Auditor & Treasurer Financial Reports – June 2024 Solid Waste Management District Income Statements – May 2024 Wabash County Soil & Water Conservation Update – June 2024

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website <a href="https://www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council">www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council</a> Council/Minutes.